
1174 APPENDIX V 

1.—Electoral Districts, Voters on List and Votes Polled, Names and Addresses of 
Members of the House of Commons, as Elected at the Twentieth General Election, 
June 11, 1945—continued. 

Province 
and 

Electoral District 

Popu­
lation, 
Census 

1941 

Voters 
on 

List 

Total 
Votes 
Polled 

Votes 
Polled 

by 
Mem­
ber1 

Name of Member P.O. Address 
Party 
Affili­
ation 

Quebec—concluded 
Richmond-Wolfe.. 

Rimouski 
St. Hyacinthe-

Bagot 
St. Johns-Iberville-

Napier ville 
St. Maurice-

Lafleche 

Shefford.... 
Sherbrooke. 
Stanstead... 

Temiscouata.. 

Terrebonne 
Three Rivers . . . . 
Vaudreuil-Soulang 

Wright 

Montreal Island— 
Cart.ier 
Hochelaga 
Jacques-Cartier. 
Laurier 

Maisonneuve-
Rosemont.. 

Mercier 

Mount Royal. 

Outremont 

St. Ann. 

St. Antoine-
Westmount.. 

St. Denis 
St. Henry 
St. James 
St. Lawrence-

St. George.. 

St. Mary. 
Verdun... 

Ontario— 
(82 members) 

Algoma East 
Algoma West 
Brant 

Brantford City. 

Bruce 

Carleton 

Cochrane 
Dufferin-Simcoe. 

No. 

39,545 

51,454 

49,772 

36,383 

52,587 

33,387 
46,574 
27,972 

49,871 

47,454 
52,061 
22,498 

29,773 

66,086 
88,199 
48,580 
72,680 

70,253 
85,380 

84,295 

57,011 

38,756 

53,295 

85,000 
80,384 
93,851 

42,120 

83,444 
72,050 

27,182 
40,777 
22,511 

34,184 

29,253 

35,410 

81,122 
28,940 

No. 

21,083 

26,213 

29,645 

21,646 

30,655 

19,502 
30,903 
16,750 

23,963 

31,110 
28,781 
13,060 

15,516 

37,581 
54,729 
35,664 
48,037 

44,826 
48,046 

58,958 

39,094 

23,569 

41,256 

54,007 
47,367 
64,801 

34,474 

52,207 
47,323 

13,264 
24,118 
14,488 

23,608 

18,162 

24,492 

37,323 
17,852 

No. 

16,064 

19,772 

22,041 

16,926 

24,309 

15,826 
24,075 
13,769 

13,405 

23,309 
20,914 
10,026 

11,630 

26,830 
36,760 
26,455 
32,476 

30,330 
32,260 

45,529 

27,020 

16,168 

30,031 

36,546 
32,534 
41,928 

20,670 

34,207 
35,668 

10,019 
17,523 
11,121 

18,240 

14,568 

18,152 

25,636 
13,507 

No. 

8,459 

10,730 

12,781 

10,866 

9,779 

7,413 
9,552 
5,028 

10,325 

15,383 
6,610 
6,267 

6,381 

10,413 
22,444 
12,640 
22,522 

13,556 
18,623 

20,925 

14,836 

11,007 

13,648 

21,201 
19.137 
23,970 

10,301 

18,237 
15,156 

4,855 
7,476 
5,005 

8,670 

6,933 

10,916 

13,288 
8,539 

JAMES PATRICK 
MULLINS 

GLEASON BELZILE . . . 

JOSEPH FONTAINE . . . 

ALCIDE COTE 

Bromptonville. 
Rimouski 

St. Hyacinthe.. 

St. Johns 

JOSEPH IRENE HAMEL] 

MARCEL BOIVIN. . . . 
MAURICE GINGUES. 
JOHN THOMAS 

HACKETT 
JEAN-FRANCOIS 

POULIOT 
LIONEL BERTR\ND. 
WILFRID GARIEPY. . 
LOUIS RENE 

BEAUDOIN 
JOSEPH LEON 

RAYMOND 

FRED ROSE 
RAYMOND EUDES . 
ELPHEGE MARIER. 
HON. ERNEST 

BERTRAND 

SARTO FOURNIER. . . 
HON. JOSEPH 

ARTHUR JEAN 
FREDERICK PRIM­

ROSE WHITMAN... 
EDOUARD GABRIEL 

RINFRET 
THOS. PATRICK 

HEALY 

Shawinigan 
Falls. 

Granby 
Sherbrooke. 

Stanstead... 

Riviere-du-Loup 
Ste. Therese.... 
Three Rivers,.. 

Hudson— 

Maniwaki. 

Montreal 
Montreal 
Point Claire... 

Montreal. 

Montreal. 

Montreal. 

Montreal. 

Montreal. 

Montreal. 

HON. DOUGLAS 
CHAS. ABBOTT 

AZELLUS DENIS 
J. ARSENE BONNIER 
ROLLAND BEAUDRY. 

HON. BROOKE 
CLAXTON 

GASPARD FAUTEUX. 
PAUL EMILE COTE . . . 

THOMAS FARQUHAR 
GEORGE E. NIXON. 
JOHN ALPHEUS 

CHARLTON 
W. Ross MAC-

DONALD . . , 
ANDREW E. 

ROBINSON 
G. RUSSELL 

BOUCHER 
JOSEPH A. BRADETTE 
HON. WILLIAM 

EARLE ROWE. . 

Westmount. 
Montreal. .. 
Montreal... 
Montreal... 

Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 

B.P.C. 

Lib. 
Lib. 

P.C. 

Ind.-Lib. 
Lib. 
Ind. 

Lib. 

Lib. 

L.P.P. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Montreal. .. 
Westmount. 
Verdun 

Little Current 
Sault Ste. Marie| 

Paris 

Brantford. . . 

Kincardine.. 

Westboro — 
Cochrane.... 

Newton 
Robinson. 

Lib. 
Lib. 
Lib. 

Lib. 
Lib. 

P.C. 

Lib. 

P.C. 

P.C. 
Lib. 

P.C. 

1 Successful candidate. 


